

## BINOD BIHARI MAHTO KOYALANCHAL UNIVERSITY, DHANBAD, JHARKHAND

Email: bbmku.examination@gmail.com

## Practical Programme for LL.B. Sem-II (2020-23) Examination

	Name of College	Name of Centre
1.	I.H.K. Law College, Bokaro	I.H.K. Law College, Bokard
2.	Law College Dhanbad	Law College Dhanbad

Sl. No.	Date	Subject
1	04/07/2022	Drafting, Pleading and
		Conveyancing

## Note:

- 1. Provision of the conduct of Examination Act 1981 and directive of the Hon'ble High Court, Patna. Dated 22.12.1995 will be strictly implemented for fair conduct of examination.
- 2. All undesirable material such as Mobile And Programmable Calculator are Strictly Prohibited.
- 3. Examinees are required to bring their "ADMIT CARD" on each day of examination, Without Which he/she may not be allowed to appear in the examination.
- 4. There will be no re-examination in case of walkout or cancellation due to unfair means.

By order of the Vice Chancellor Sd/-Controller of Examinations

Memo No BBMKU/Ex-137/ 1577/2022

Date 13/06/2022

## Copy to:

- 1. Concerned Principal of Law College, under BBMKU.
- 2. Concerned C.S., under BBMKU, Dhanbad.
- 3. Registrar & F.O.BBMKU, for information.
- 4. PA to VC/PVC/R for kind information of the VC/PVC/R.
- 5. Confidential Section/Account Section/Store Exam, BBMKU.
- 6. Account Section ,BBMKU, Dhanbad.
- 7. Computer Section ,BBMKU, Dhanbad.
- 8. Concerned Asstt., Exam., BBMKU, Dhanbad.
- 9. University Website (<u>www.bbmku.ac.in</u>).

Controller of Examinations